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SPECIAL NOTE FOR PAVEMENT WEDGE AND SHOULDER
MONOLITHIC OPERATION

1.0 MATERIALS.  Provide an Asphalt Surface Mixture conforming to Section 403 of the 
Standard Specifications, as applicable to the project, for the pavement wedge.

2.0 CONSTRUCTION.  Place the specified Asphalt Surface Mixture on shoulders 
monolithically with the driving lane. Prime the existing shoulder with tack material as the 
Engineer directs before placing the wedge.  Construct according to Section 403.03 of the 
Standard Specifications.

Equip the paver with a modified screed that extends the full width of the wedge being placed and 
is tapered to produce a wedge. Obtain the Engineer’s approval of the modified screed before 
placing shoulder wedge monolithically with the driving lane.

The wedge may vary in thickness at the edge of the milled area in the shoulder.  If the area to 
receive the shoulder wedge is milled prior to placement, during rolling operations pinch the 
outside edge of the new inlay wedge to match the existing shoulder elevation not being 
resurfaced.  Unless required otherwise by the Contract, construct rolled or sawed rumble strips 
according to Section 403.03.08, as applicable.

The following sketch is primarily for the computation of quantities; however, the wedge will 
result in a similar cross-section where sufficient width exists.  Do not construct a shoulder for 
placing the wedge unless specified elsewhere in the Contract.

3.0 MEASUREMENT.  The Department will measure Asphalt Surface Mixture placed as 
the pavement wedge according to Section 403.

4.0 PAYMENT.  The Department will make payment for the completed and accepted 
quantities of Asphalt Surface Mixtures on pavement wedges according to Section 403.
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MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0010 00001 DGA BASE       1,464.00 TON
0020 00077 AGGREGATE FOR MAILBOX TURNOUTS         175.00 TON
0030 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22       1,017.00 TON
0050 00324 CL3 ASPH SURF 0.50B PG64-22 - (REVISED:  4-16-13)       6,825.00 TON
0060 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS         350.00 SQFT
0070 02585 EDGE KEY          45.00 LF
0080 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (US 31W)           1.00 LS
0090 03240 BASE FAILURE REPAIR          80.00 SQYD
0100 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN     121,500.00 LF
0110 06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN     121,500.00 LF
0120 06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN         106.00 LF
0130 06570 PAVE MARKING-PAINT CROSS-HATCH      15,460.00 SQFT
0140 06574 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW          29.00 EACH
0150 06576 PAVE MARKING-THERMO ONLY           5.00 EACH
0160 06592 PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-B W/R          36.00 EACH
0170 06593 PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-B Y/R         286.00 EACH
0180 06600 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V         943.00 EACH
0190 10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT      12,206.00 DOLL
0200 10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT      30,659.00 DOLL
0210 22950NN PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP           1.00 EACH
0220 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS

107GR13P046-FD05CONTRACT ID: 132123 MP107031W1301

NASHVILLE ROAD (US 31W) FROM BROADWAY EXTENDING NORTH TO WARREN COUNTY LINE ASPHALT
RESURFACING, A DISTANCE OF 4.93 MILES.
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MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0010 00001 DGA BASE         273.00 TON
0020 00077 AGGREGATE FOR MAILBOX TURNOUTS          75.00 TON
0030 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22         147.00 TON
0050 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 - (REVISED:  4-16-13)         690.00 TON
0060 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS         230.00 SQFT
0070 02585 EDGE KEY          40.00 LF
0080 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (KY 383)           1.00 LS
0090 03240 BASE FAILURE REPAIR          45.00 SQYD
0100 03250 ONE STEP MEMBRANE          45.00 SQYD
0110 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN       5,500.00 LF
0120 06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN      10,000.00 LF
0130 06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN          61.00 LF
0140 10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT       1,428.00 DOLL
0150 10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT       3,272.00 DOLL
0160 22950NN PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP           1.00 EACH
0170 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS

107GR13P046-FD05CONTRACT ID: 132123 MP10703831301

SPRINGFIELD ROAD (KY 383) FROM KY 816 EXTENDING NORTH TO KY 1008 ASPHALT RESURFACING, A
DISTANCE OF .9 MILES.
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PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 4/16/13
Page 1 of 1

132123

Section:  0001 - ROADWAY
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICEFP AMOUNT
0010 00001 DGA BASE 1,737.00 TON $
0020 00077 AGGREGATE FOR MAILBOX TURNOUTS 250.00 TON $
0030 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 1,164.00 TON $

0050 00301
CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22(REVISED:
4-16-13) 690.00 TON $

0060 00324
CL3 ASPH SURF 0.50B PG64-22(REVISED:
4-16-13) 6,825.00 TON $

0070 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS 580.00 SQFT $
0080 02585 EDGE KEY 85.00 LF $
0090 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC(US 31W) 1.00 LS $
0100 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC(KY 383) 1.00 LS $
0110 03240 BASE FAILURE REPAIR 125.00 SQYD $
0120 03250 ONE STEP MEMBRANE 45.00 SQYD $
0130 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN 127,000.00 LF $
0140 06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN 131,500.00 LF $
0150 06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN 167.00 LF $
0160 06570 PAVE MARKING-PAINT CROSS-HATCH 15,460.00 SQFT $
0170 06574 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW 29.00 EACH $
0180 06576 PAVE MARKING-THERMO ONLY 5.00 EACH $
0190 06592 PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-B W/R 36.00 EACH $
0200 06593 PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-B Y/R 286.00 EACH $
0210 06600 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V 943.00 EACH $
0220 10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT 13,634.00 DOLL $1.00 $ $13,634.00
0230 10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 33,931.00 DOLL $1.00 $ $33,931.00
0240 22950NN PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP 2.00 EACH $

Section:  0002 - DEMOBILIZATION
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICEFP AMOUNT
0250 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $

SIMPSON COUNTY
107GR13P046-FD05

Revised:  4-16-13
Contract ID:  132123

Page 68 of 68


	132123ProposalChange4-16-13.pdf
	132123 mat.summ.pdf
	Report 1
	MP107031W1301
	107GR13P046-FD05

	MP10703831301
	107GR13P046-FD05



	132123biditems.pdf
	Report 1
	0001
	0002




